

Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

CETTERATION ABOUT THE CONTROL OF THE

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

INVITATION TO BID

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item mentioned hereunder:

Name of Project: Procurement of Various Hardware Supplies for the WESMAARRDEC

Zampen Native Pig

Approved Budget Cost: PHP 314,327.56 Purchase Request No.: PR 25-08-352 Closing Date: October 16, 2025 9:30 AM

- 1.) Thirty (30) pcs of 1/2" thk x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood plywood ABC: Php 19,560.00
- 2.) Ten (10) pcs of 3/4" thk x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood ABC: Php 12,000.00
- 3.) One Hundred (100) pcs of 2"x 3"x 12' Good Lumber ABC: Php 18,000.00
- 4.) One Hundred (100) pcs of 2"x 4"x 12' Good Lumber ABC: Php 14,000.00
- 5.) Thirty (30) pcs of 4"x 4"x 8' Good Lumber ABC: Php 13,500.00
- 6.) Nine (9) kgs. of 2" Umbrella Nails ABC: Php 1,080.00
- 7.) Ten (10) rolls of 4'x single width, 90mtrs/roll (Black Net) ABC: Php 25,000.00
- 8.) Twenty-Five (25) kgs. of Farm Wire, 40yards, hole shaped:Hexagonal; wire gage 0.5mm-4mm, opening size; 3/8"-2". ABC: Php 37,500.00
- 9.) Ten (10) pairs of 3"x 3" Door Hinges ABC: Php 1,210.00
- 10.) Five (5) pairs of 2"x 2" G.I. Tie-Wire ABC: Php 485.00
- 11.) Twelve (12) kgs of #16 Tie-Wire, 1kg/roll ABC: Php 1,152.00
- 12.) Eight (8) rolls of 1000cc PVC Solvent Chicken Wire ABC: Php 24,537.36
- 13.) Five (5) pcs of #12,kg roll Solvent ABC: Php 1,750.00
- 14.) Ten (10) pcs of Surface mounted convenience squre switch WWS-00 Steel Pipe ABC: Php 5,500.00
- 15.) Twenty (20) bags of 40kg Cement (Portland), 20 bags ABC: Php 7,000.00
- 16.) Three Hundred (300) pcs of 6" CHB ABC: Php 6,000.00
- 17.) Twenty (20) cu.m. of Fined Sand ABC: Php 30,000.00
- 18.) Ten (10) cu.m of Gravel ABC: Php 13,000.00
- 19.) Fifteen (15) pcs of Bamboo Poles 15'-20' long, durable and quality ABC: Php 5,250.00
- 20.) Twelve (12) bdles of Bamboo Slats 15'-20' long, durable and quality, 10-15 pcs cuts per Bundle.

ABC: Php 1,800.00

- 21.) Ten (10) kgs. of 1½" CW Nails ABC: Php 950.00
- 22.) Ten (10) kgs. of 2" CW Nails ABC: Php 950.00



Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

CETIFICATION AB
MICHAELOGIA
BONGASTA

CONTROL

C

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

- 23.) Ten (10) kgs. of 3" CW Nails ABC: Php 1,000.00
- 24.) Ten (10) kgs. of 4" CW Nails ABC: Php 1,100.00
- 25.) Twenty (20) pcs of PVC Utility Box ABC: Php 7,400.00
- 26.) Eighty (80) pcs of 10mmØ x 20' Deformed Steel Bars ABC: Php 20,000.00
- 27.) Fifteen (15) pcs of 10mmØ x 20' Deformed Steel Bars grade 60 ABC: Php 3,750.00
- 28.) Fifteen (15) shts. of Ga. 26 4'x 10' G.I. Corrogated Roofing Sheet ABC: Php6,750.00
- 29.) Twenty-Five (25) pcs of 3/4"Ø PVC Ball Valve ABC: Php 2,250.00
- 30.) Twenty (20) pcs of 1/2"Ø PVC Ball Valve ABC: Php 1,800.00
- 31.) Thirty-Four (340 pcs of 1/2"Ø Faucet PVC with Thread ABC: Php 1,122.00
- 32.) Fifteen (15) pcs of 1/2"Ø x 3mtrs. long PVC Blue Pipe ABC: Php 1,830.00
- 33.) Thirty-Two (32) pcs of 3/4"Ø PVC Coupling ABC: Php 576.00
- 34.) Twenty-Five (25) pcs of 3/4"Ø PVC Male Adaptor ABC: Php 450.00
- 35.) Thirty (30) pcs of 3/4"Ø PVC Female Adaptor ABC: Php 540.00
- 36.) Twenty-Five (25) pcs of 3/4"Ø x 3m long PVC Pipe (Blue) ABC: Php 3,250.00
- 37.) Three (3) rolls of 3/4"Ø x 90 mtrs PVC HDPE Hose Pipe (Blue) ABC: Php 5,400.00
- 38.) Sixteen (16) pcs of 4",5.8 mtrs CS PVC Class D1',25mm ABC: Php 12,960.00
- 39.) Thirty-Eight (38) pcs of 3/4"Ø PVC Elbow ABC: Php 874.00
- 40.) Sixteen (16) pairs of Epoxy A & B ABC: Php 2,431.20
- 41.) Twenty (20) rolls of 1/2" Teflon Tape ABC: Php 620.00

NOTE: DELIVERY WILL BE AT BUCOR, SAN RAMON, ZAMBOANGA CITY.

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Pursuant to Annex "H" documentary requirements interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and other relevant documents (if necessary), upon the submission of quotation.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions stated in the price quotation form.

Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s.

Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before October 16, 2025 9:30 AM at the BAC Office, 2nd Floor, Admin Building, Western Mindanao State University, Normal



Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

CERTIFICATION AB MICHAELOUAL CONTROL IN BOXXI 23'S CONTROL IN CONTROL IN

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be submitted manually, email (bac@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at (062) 991-1771 loc 1003

For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062) 991-1771 loc 1003

The WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to accept the bid most advantageous to the government, and to award the contract by lot, if warranted.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Western Mindanao State University

				Quotation No.:			
				PR N	lo.: <u>25-08-</u>	352	
	Please	quote yo	our lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the Ge	eneral Conditions of	Hom name of	stina tha	
nortes at <u>9:30</u>	t time of A.M. in	delivery the return	and submit your quotation duly signed by your representation envelope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted bey		ctober 10 be consider		
OTE:	1	ALL ENT	TRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN	JOSELITO E BAC Chair	D. M. DROI persun for G	ÑAL, DPA GOODS	
	2 3 4 5 6	DELIVEI WARRA DATE O PRICE V G-EPS F	RY PERIOD CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THE PURC NTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AN F ACCEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY (ALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSIC S SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS	D MATERIALS. ONE (1) YE ECEIPT OF THE PURCHA ON OF THE QUOTATION	SE ONDER	PMENT, FROM	
tem No.	Qty	Unit	Item and Description	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1.	30	pcs	1/2" thk x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood plywood. 652.00/pcs.	P19,560.00			
2.	10	pcs	3/4" thk x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood . 1,200.00/pcs.	P12,000.00			
3.	100	pcs	2"x 3"x 12' Good Lumber 180.00/pcs.	P 18,000.00			
4.	100	pcs	2"x 4"x 12' Good Lumber 140.00/pcs.	P 14,000.00			
5.	30	pcs	4"x 4"x 8' Good Lumber . 450.00/pcs.	P 13,500.00			
6.	9	kgs.	2" Umbrella Nails . 120.00/kgs.	P 1,080.00			
7.	10	rolls	4' x single width, 90mtrs/roll (Black Net). 2,500.00/rolls.	P 25,000.00			
8.	25	kgs.	Farm Wire, 40yards, hole shaped:Hexagonal; wire gage 0.5mm-4mm, opening size; 3/8"-2". 1,500.00/kgs.	P 37,500.00	ž		
9.	10	pairs	3"x 3" Door Hinges 121.00/pairs.	P 1,210.00			
10.	5	pairs	2"x 2" G.I. Tie-Wire . 97.00/pairs.	P 485.00	-		
11.	12	kgs	#16 Tie-Wire,1kg/roll . 96.00/kgs.	P 1,152.00	88		
12.	8	rolls	1000cc PVC Solvent Chicken Wire . 3,067.17/rolls.	P 24,537.36			
13.	5	pcs	#12,kg roll Solvent . 350.00/pcs.	P 1,750.00			
14.	10	pcs	Surface mounted convenience squre switch WWS-00 Steel Pipe. 550.00/pcs.	P 5,500.00			
15.	20	bags	40kg Cement (Porrtland) 20 bags 350.00 . 350.00/bags.	P 7,000.00			
PS Re	ference N	lumber	:		d & Model ery Period	:	
PS So	licitation N	Number		Warra Warra			
PS Clo	osing Date		:fully read and accepted your General Conditions, the foregoing are		•	ve indicated	
	Alterne	aving care					
				PS Certificate No.: cate Reference No			
			POSTER SPEC.	Prints	ed Name/Sign	ature	
	REY E	SPIRITUS	ANTO / DANNI VINCENT VILLAREAL Canvasser	Tel .No./Cellpho			
					Date		

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

				western Mindanao State	University		o Ma	
							tion No.:	
***************************************							.: <u>25-08-35</u>	
		(4) E		n the item/s listed below, subject to			0.0-	-
9:30	of time of DA.M. in	the retur	and submit your q n envelope attach	uotation duly signed by your repre ed herewith. Any quotation submi	esentative itted beyon	d this date will not b	e considered	-
OTE:	1	ALL EN	TRIES MUST BE TYPE	SAIDITTEN		JOSELITO D. BAC Chairp	MADROÑA person for GO	
	2	DELIVE	RY PERIOD	_ CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF T A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPI			AR FOR EQUIPM	IENT, FROM
	4 5 6	DATE O PRICE \ G-EPS F	F ACCEPTANCE BY V /ALIDITY SHALL BE F REGISTRATION CERT	VESTERN MINDAÑÁO STATE UNIVERSI' OR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS 'IFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SI IGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIF	TY S UPON RECE UBMISSION (EIPT OF THE PURCHASI	E ORDER	
6.	300	pcs	6" CHB . 20.00	/pcs.		P 6,000.00		
.7.	20	cu.m	Fined Sand	. 1,500.00/c	ru.m.	P 30,000.00		
.8.	10	cu.m	Gravel	. 1,300.00/c	ru.m.	P 13,000.00		
.9.	15	pcs	Bamboo Poles 350.00/pcs.	15'-20' long,durable and qual	ity .	P 5,250.00		
20.	12	bdles	Bamboo Slats	15'-20' long,durable and quali per Bundle. 150.00/bdles.	ity,	P 1,800.00		
1.	10	kgs.	1½" CW Nails	. 95.00/kgs.		P 950.00		
2.	10	kgs.	2" CW Nails	. 95.00/kgs.		P 950.00		
3.	10	kgs.	3" CW Nails	. 100.00/kg	S.	P1,000.00		
4.	10	kgs.	4" CW Nails	. 110.00/kg	s.	P1,100.00		
5.	20	pcs	PVC Utility Box	. 370.00/pc	s.	P7,400.00		
.6.	80	pcs	10mmØ x 20'	Deformed Steel Bars . 250.00/	pcs.	P20,000.00		
7.	15	pcs	10mmØ x 20' 250.00/pcs.	Deformed Steel Bars grade 60		P3,750.00		
28.	15	shts.	Ga. 26 4'x 10' 450.00/shts.	G.I. Corrogated Roofing Sheet		P6,750.00		
9.	25	pcs	3/4"Ø PVC Ba	ll Valve . 90.00/pcs.		P2,250.00		
30.	20	pcs	1/2"Ø PVC Ba	II Valve . 90.00/pcs.		P1,800.00		
31.	34	pcs	1/2"Ø Faucet	PVC with Thread . 33.00/pcs.		P1,122.00		
'S Re	eference N	lumber			2 0	Brand	& Model :_ ry Period :_	
PS Solicitation Number :			•	-		Warrar Price V	nty :	
'S CI	osing Date		fully read and accer	 oted your General Conditions, the fore	αoinα are οι	ır price quotation for th	ne items above	indicated.
			,	,		Certificate No.:		
						te Reference No.:		
			Parper	194: 1 .			Norma (Circa)	uro.
	REY E	SPIRITUS	Canvas			Printed Tel .No./Cellphor	d Name/Signatu	e
						Tot .No./Oelipilol		
							Date	

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Western Mindanao State University

				Quotation N	lo.;	
***********				PR No.: 25	-08-352	
	Please	quote y	our lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the G	eneral Conditions on the pag	e. stating the 16, 2025	
			and submit your quotation duly signed by your representat n envelope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted be	ive not later thanyond this date will not be	sidered.	
OTE:	1 2	DELIVE	TRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN RY PERIOD CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THE PUR		for GOODS	
	3 4 5 6	DATE O PRICE \ G-EPS I	NTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AF F ACCEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY /ALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON F REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSI IS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATION	RECEIPT OF THE PURCHASE ORDE	ER	
32.	15	pcs	1/2"Ø x 3mtrs. long PVC Blue Pipe. 122.00/pcs.	P1,830.00		
3.	32	pcs	3/4"Ø PVC Coupling . 18.00/pcs.	P576.00		
4.	25	pcs	3/4"Ø PVC Male Adaptor. 18.00/pcs.	P450.00		
5.	30	pcs	3/4"Ø PVC Female Adaptor. 18.00/pcs.	P540.00		
6.	25	pcs	3/4"Ø x 3m long PVC Pipe (Blue) 130.00/pcs.	P3,250.00		
7.	3	rolls	3/4"Ø x 90 mtrs PVC HDPE Hose Pipe (Blue). 1,800.00/rolls.	P5,400.00		
8.	16	pcs	4",5.8 mtrs CS PVC Class D1',25mm . 810.00/pcs.	P12,960.00		
9.	38	pcs	3/4"Ø PVC Elbow . 23.00/pcs.	P874.00		
0.	16	pairs	Epoxy A & B . 151.95/pairs.	P2,431.20		
1.	20	rolls	1/2" Teflon Tape 31.00/rolls.	P620.00		
			NOTE: DELIVERY WILL BE AT BUCOR,			
			SAN RAMON, ZAMBOANGA CITY.			
			Note: For the WESMAARRDEC ZAMPEN NATIVE PIG of the			
			University			
				Tot	al:	
			3	of 3		
S Re	erence N	lumber	:	Brand & Mode		
EPS Solicitation Number				Delivery Period :		
S Clo	sing Date		<u></u>	Price Validity	:	
	After ha	aving care	fully read and accepted your General Conditions, the foregoing ar	e our price quotation for the items	s above indicated.	
				GEPS Certificate No.:tificate Reference No.:		
	REY E	SPIRITUS	ANTO / DANNI VINCENT VILLAREAL	Printed Name	/Signature	
			Canvasser	Tel .No./Cellphone #		
				D	ate	